Ultracompact Precision
10 V/5 V/2.5 V Voltage References
 ADR01/ADR02/ADR03
FEATURES
Ultracompact SC70-5/TSOT-5
Low temperature coefficient 3 ppm/°C
No external capacitor required
Long term stability 50 ppm/1000 hr

ADR01/ADR02/ADR03
Rev. C | Page 20 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 7.
Output
Voltage
Initial
Accuracy
Temperature
Coefficient
Temperature
Range ADR01/ADR02/ADR03
Product VO (V) (mV) (%) (ppm/°C)
Package
Description
Package
Option
Top
Mark1
Number of
Parts  per
Reel/Tray (°C)
ADR01AR 10 10 0.1 10 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR01  –40 to +125
ADR01AR-REEL7 10 10 0.1 10 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR01 1,000 –40 to +125
ADR01BR 10 5 0.05 3 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR01  –40 to +125
ADR01BR-REEL7 10 5 0.05 3 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR01 1,000 –40 to +125
ADR01AUJ-REEL7 10 10 0.1 25 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R8A 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR01AUJ-R2 10 10 0.1 25 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R8A 250 –40 to +125
ADR01BUJ-REEL7 10 5 0.05 9 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R8B 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR01BUJ-R2 10 5 0.05 9 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R8B 250 –40 to +125
ADR01AKS-REEL7 10 10 0.1 25 SC70 KS-5 R8A 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR01AKS-R2 10 10 0.1 25 SC70 KS-5 R8A 250 –40 to +125
ADR01BKS-REEL7 10 5 0.05 9 SC70 KS-5 R8B 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR01BKS-R2 10 5 0.05 9 SC70 KS-5 R8B 250 –40 to +125
ARR01NBC 10 5 0.05 10 (Typ) Dice   360 –40 to +125
ADR02AR 5 5 0.1 10 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR02  –40 to +125
ADR02AR-REEL7 5 5 0.1 10 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR02 1,000 –40 to +125
ADR02BR 5 3 0.06 3 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR02  –40 to +125
ADR02BR-REEL7 5 3 0.06 3 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR02 1,000 –40 to +125
ADR02AUJ-REEL7 5 5 0.1 25 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R9A 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR02AUJ-R2 5 5 0.1 25 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R9A 250 –40 to +125
ADR02BUJ-REEL7 5 3 0.06 9 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R9B 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR02BUJ-R2 5 3 0.06 9 TSOT-5 UJ-5 R9B 250 –40 to +125
ADR02AKS-REEL7 5 5 0.1 25 SC70 KS-5 R9A 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR02AKS-R2 5 5 0.1 25 SC70 KS-5 R9A 250 –40 to +125
ADR02BKS-REEL7 5 3 0.06 9 SC70 KS-5 R9B 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR02BKS-R2 5 3 0.06 9 SC70 KS-5 R9B 250 –40 to +125
ARR02NBC 5 3 0.06 10 (Typ) Dice   360 –40 to +125
ADR03AR 2.5 5 0.2 10 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR03  –40 to +125
ADR03AR-REEL7 2.5 5 0.2 10 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR03 1,000 –40 to +125
ADR03BR 2.5 2.5 0.1 3 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR03  –40 to +125
ADR03BR-REEL7 2.5 2.5 0.1 3 SOIC-8 R-8 ADR03 1,000 –40 to +125
ADR03AUJ-REEL7 2.5 5 0.2 25 TSOT-5 UJ-5 RFA 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR03AUJ-R2 2.5 5 0.2 25 TSOT-5 UJ-5 RFA 250 –40 to +125
ADR03BUJ-REEL7 2.5 2.5 0.1 9 TSOT-5 UJ-5 RFB 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR03BUJ-R2 2.5 2.5 0.1 9 TSOT-5 UJ-5 RFB 250 –40 to +125
ADR03AKS-REEL7 2.5 5 0.2 25 SC70 KS-5 RFA 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR03AKS-R2 2.5 5 0.2 25 SC70 KS–5 RFA 250 –40 to +125
ADR03BKS–REEL7 2.5 2.5 0.1 9 SC70 KS–5 RFB 3,000 –40 to +125
ADR03BKS–R2 2.5 2.5 0.1 9 SC70 KS–5 RFB 250 –40 to +125
1 First line shows part number ADR0x. Second line shows A or B for the grade, with the YYMM date code. Third line shows the lot number.
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
 C02747-0-6/03(C)